
 Housing Resources 

211 Crisis Clinic   https://www.crisisconnections.org/ 

AAHAA    https://aahaasupportivehousing.com  

Catholic Community Services https://ccsww.org/get-help/shelter-homeless-services/ 

Congregations for the Homeless www.cfhomeless.org 

Coordinated Entry for All call 2-1-1, ask for Coordinated Entry for All Screening 

Downtown Emergency Services Center https://www.desc.org/what-we-do/housing/ 

Evergreen Treatment Services/REACH www.ETSReach.org/housing/   

Friends of Youth www.friendsofyouth.org/homelessServices.aspx  

Hope Place Oaks Recovery Program (for Women) https://www.ugm.org/what-we-do/recovery/womens-
recovery-program/  

Kent Youth & Family Services https://kyfs.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/12/BSK-KYFS-Intake-
Form.pdf 

King County Coordinated Entry https://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/community-human-
services/housing/services/homeless-housing/coordinated-entry.aspx 

King County Homelessness Emergency Response https://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/community-
human-services/housing/services/homeless-housing/emergency-response.aspx 

King County Homeless Prevention https://www.kingcounty.gov/depts/community-human-
services/housing/services/homeless-housing/homeless-prevention.aspx 

King County Housing Authority https://www.kcha.org/      206-574-1100 
 Find Rentals:  http://www.socialserve.com/tenant/WA/index.html?ch=KCHA 
 
Low Income Housing Institute  https://lihi.org/  
 LIHI Vacancies:  https://lihi.org/find-housing/vacancies/  
 LIHI Wait Lists:  https://lihi.org/find-housing/wait-lists/ 

Tiny Houses:  https://lihi.org/tiny-houses/ 

Mary’s Place (for women) https://www.marysplaceseattle.org/  

Oxford Houses (clean/sober) http://wa.oxfordhouse.us/ 

REACH- Center of Hope  425-277-7594 

Renton Housing Authority 425-226-1850   

Salvation Army   https://northwest.salvationarmy.org/northwest_division/provide-
shelter/  

Seattle Housing   https://www.seattle.gov/housing/renters/find-housing  206-239-1737 
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Seattle Union Gospel Mission www.ugm.org 

Section 8:   https://www.kcha.org/housing/vouchers/apply 
Subsidized Housing: https://www.kcha.org/housing/subsidized/apply 

Homeless Housing: https://www.kcha.org/housing/homeless 

Tacoma Rescue Mission  www.trm.org 

The Sophia Way (Women) www.sophiaway.org 

Way Back Inn   206-682-7382 www.way-back-inn.org  

Young Adult Emergency Shelters https://www.kingcounty.gov/~/media/depts/community-
human-services/housing-homelessness-community-
development/documents/CEA/YA_Emergency_Shelters_King_County_062016.ashx?la=en 

 

Legal Assistance for Housing Issues 

Washington Law Help (free legal information and self-help materials about non-legal problems) 
www.washingtonlawhelp.org  

Neighborhood Legal Clinics 206-267-7070 (Tues-Thurs, 9-12) 

Housing Justice Project 516 3rd Ave, Room W314, Seattle OR 401 4th Ave N, Room 1281, Kent 
(Mon – Fri, 8-10:30) 

Northwest Justice Project 1-855-657-8387 (Eviction Help) 
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